In exchange for the Central Bucks School District allowing the Student to use and possess a District-owned Device outside of school, we agree to the following:

- The Student and Parent/Guardian acknowledge that the Device is the property of the school district and remains the property of the school district at all times. The Student and Parent/Guardian understand and agree that the Device, case, pen and charger are the property of the District and that the Student only has permission to install software as outlined in the Central Bucks School District Device Handbook. No stickers or personalization of the physical device is permitted.
- The Student and Parent/Guardian have read and acknowledge School Board Policy No. 815: Responsible Use of Electronic Resources, School Board Policy No. 224: Care of School Property, the Central Bucks School District device handbook, and understand and agree to abide by the procedures and rules set forth in these policies as well as this agreement. These documents are available online and updated periodically at: <u>https://www.cbsd.org/1to1</u>
- 3. The Student is encouraged to use the device outside of school. In exchange for the District permitting the Student to take the Device home, the Parent/Guardian agrees to pay the Technology Usage Fee.
 - a. The Fee is reduced for families that are economically disadvantaged.
 - b. The Fee coversthe following:
 - 1. The use of the device for one school year
 - 2. Filtering software for safe web surfing at home and school
 - 3. Accidental Damage Protection (ADP) in grades 7-12
 - 4. Grades 3-6 are self-insured through the usage fee

¹ Incidents of abuse, intentional damage, or repeated damages are not covered by the usage fee or ADP and may result in the full repair cost being billed to the Student and Parent/Guardian. Lost accessories such as power adapters and pens are not covered by the usage fee. Students will be able to purchase extra accessories through their school office via MyPayments Plus.

- The Student will not permit individuals other than District personnel and their parent/guardian to access the Device. The Student agrees not to use or allow the Device to be used for any illegal reasons or other reasons prohibited by School Board Policy No. 815.
- 5. In the event the Device is stolen or otherwise not returned to the District while in the custody of the Student, the Student and Parent/Guardian agree they will be responsible to the District for the replacement cost unless a police report is timely filed. Lost or stolen Devices must be reported to the school principal or designee within 48 hours and police reports must be provided to the District within one week. Failure to abide by these procedures will result in the full replacement cost being billed to the Student and Parent/Guardian.